
530,436

204,944

101,990

109,845

62,366

20,203

8,988

5,214

9,338

4,014

1,306

645

348

683

325

104

43

22

45

7

6

1,542

689

285

266

156

52

23

17

27

21

4

2

303

113

45

86

35

13

3

4

3

1

7,064,084

286,126

349,367

720,326

833,433

480,224

305,839

229,731

634,025

555,458

316,465

223,562

155,157

472,886

442,365

248,952

149,172

98,978

303,038

87,428

171,552

14,831

962

975

1,722

2,081

1,225

791

746

1,800

2,928

981

620

2,839

163

160

575

443

301

101

318

393

385

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Grand Total fishing & animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry,

Mining & quarrying

Units Persons Units Persons Units PersonsScale

92,349

26,831

16,352

20,033

14,080

5,163

2,457

1,561

3,039

1,534

472

228

135

259

118

39

20

7

14

5

2

480

179

60

55

57

19

12

7

20

34

16

8

7

5

1

3,712

1,722

724

701

322

92

39

26

48

14

8

6

4

4

2

45,462

20,639

9,180

8,877

4,335

1,190

434

235

377

130

27

13

7

16

2

2,134,812

38,325

56,223

132,456

190,440

122,692

83,657

68,822

207,983

213,982

113,828

78,623

60,424

177,933

154,818

93,058

69,527

32,348

102,599

65,895

71,179

24,316

237

205

371

751

435

416

307

1,526

4,868

4,163

2,962

3,160

2,956

1,959

34,395

2,376

2,465

4,564

4,190

2,138

1,343

1,163

3,378

1,825

2,064

2,085

1,738

2,607

2,459

298,338

28,575

31,348

57,640

57,432

28,029

14,735

10,252

25,233

17,774

6,642

4,382

3,070

10,224

3,002

 End of 2020

                 by Industry and Scale
Table 45  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

 Unit unit person

Manufacturing Electricity & gas supply remediation activities
Water supply &

Construction

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons



182,362

78,010

36,476

37,406

18,755

5,290

2,103

1,147

1,850

758

246

109

57

101

34

8

6

3

2

1

9,621

3,212

1,675

2,062

1,437

456

200

124

201

100

44

29

16

30

23

4

1

3

4

32,615

9,651

6,424

8,719

4,734

1,408

662

319

404

167

61

25

10

14

8

3

1

1

3

1

1,532,154

108,218

124,709

244,193

249,216

125,299

71,453

50,569

126,214

103,055

59,554

37,637

25,551

71,673

47,168

19,414

20,094

13,252

13,748

21,137

229,625

4,572

5,752

13,623

19,072

10,942

6,814

5,465

13,963

13,846

10,697

10,002

7,100

20,180

31,811

9,031

3,050

13,595

30,110

377,799

13,848

22,123

57,868

62,803

33,430

22,444

14,059

27,433

22,966

14,856

8,663

4,438

9,258

10,436

6,350

3,177

4,247

16,984

22,416

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Wholesale & retail trade storage
Transportation &

food service activities
Accommodation &

Units Persons Units Persons Units PersonsScale

12,172

4,355

2,028

2,194

1,585

636

351

197

453

183

62

40

17

39

22

6

1

3

7,761

3,470

927

727

694

820

319

157

410

86

43

17

9

28

27

12

1

3

8

1

2

14,823

7,785

3,123

2,293

962

291

106

71

111

48

13

9

8

1

1

1

35,272

16,040

7,315

6,597

3,143

854

374

200

420

188

64

25

13

14

12

7

2

2

1

1

271,282

5,952

6,949

14,556

21,311

15,255

12,037

8,662

31,460

25,312

15,238

14,355

7,466

26,153

31,201

13,710

3,776

17,889

345,962

4,613

3,134

4,750

10,293

19,826

10,782

6,956

25,362

12,464

10,613

5,872

4,039

20,194

38,332

29,444

3,806

12,971

55,027

10,664

56,820

98,684

10,782

10,602

14,565

12,697

6,900

3,649

3,153

7,531

6,847

3,233

2,984

5,038

2,282

3,353

5,068

333,310

22,184

25,020

42,766

41,441

20,331

12,688

8,861

28,513

26,084

15,319

8,686

5,770

9,643

16,233

16,632

7,061

8,683

6,526

10,869

 End of 2020

                 by Industry and Scale (Cont'd 1)
Table 45  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

 Unit unit person

Information & communication insurance activities
Financial &

Real estate activities & technical activities
Professional, scientific

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons



14,940

5,786

2,728

2,858

1,661

596

280

205

407

202

77

36

26

48

25

4

1

2,635

357

325

378

428

243

162

159

322

159

41

22

11

19

3

2

2

1

1

270,144

8,087

9,382

18,622

22,373

14,192

9,588

9,060

27,759

28,317

18,759

12,554

11,598

33,544

34,010

9,171

3,128

133,793

555

1,113

2,552

5,962

5,947

5,549

7,031

22,662

21,885

9,838

7,698

4,890

12,420

3,356

4,813

7,643

4,774

5,105

Grand Total

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons

persons & over

Divisions
Industrial

Support service activities Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;

Units Persons Units PersonsScale

17,507

3,597

2,769

4,446

3,581

1,396

781

364

355

89

37

27

13

39

10

1

1

1

30,149

8,918

6,673

7,623

4,506

1,086

376

208

363

164

55

39

19

53

34

17

6

2

7

4,323

1,536

826

759

523

207

124

93

194

38

18

1

3

1

22,408

12,054

4,055

3,765

1,372

391

182

124

333

96

18

8

1

5

4

284,822

5,273

9,607

29,949

48,430

33,423

26,460

15,969

22,593

12,892

8,847

9,503

5,709

28,565

13,865

2,961

3,593

7,183

474,939

13,105

22,962

50,072

59,391

25,498

12,868

9,153

24,607

22,108

13,206

13,227

8,480

38,107

47,198

42,086

20,964

9,108

42,799

55,061

2,113

2,853

4,962

7,137

5,004

4,233

4,032

12,898

4,910

4,477

373

1,317

752

146,978

16,186

13,785

24,520

17,970

9,357

6,231

5,471

22,792

13,002

4,150

2,951

407

3,639

6,517

 End of 2020

                 by Industry and Scale (Cont'd 2)
Table 45  Insured Units and Persons under Employment Insurance

 Unit unit person

Education social work activities
Human health &

& recreation
Arts, entertainment

Other service activities

Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons Units Persons


